



101440526

Docket No. <u>1963-4950</u> (YOR9-2000-0480)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applica	ent(s)	:	Philip S. YU, et. al.				
Serial N	Ig 1 W	:	09/565,005	Group Art Unit:	TBD		
Filed	19/18/17.0	<u>(</u>	May 4, 2000	Examiner:	TBD		
For	0,,	:	METHOD AND SYSTEM SALE OF SENSOR DATA				
	RECC	RDA	TION FORM COVER SHEE	T PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.	R. § 3.31		
	ssioner of Patents gton, D.C. 20231						
Sir:							
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party/parties:						
	Philip Shi-Lung Yu, 18 Stornowaye, Chappaqua, NY 10514;						
	Stephen J. Boies, 57 Circle Way, Mahopac, NY 10541; and						
	Paul A. Moskowitz, 2015 Hunterbrook Avenue, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598;						
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:						
	Name: International Business Machines Corporation						
	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: North Castle Drive						
	City Armonk State NY ZIP 10504 Country U.S.A.						
	[ ] Additional names and addresses attached.						
3.	Nature of Conve	yance	: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name Execution Date(s): May 12	[ ] Other	urity Agreement y 12, 2000 and May 17, 2000		
37 <b>8</b> 67 <b>8</b> 6	(300000 - 055859)2 40	1.69 G					

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0111

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  [ ] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on						
	[X] Patent Application No.(s) 09/565,005						
	[ ] Pate	ent No.(s)					
5.	Address all future communications to:						
		Mark J. Aba MORGAN & FINN 345 Park A New York, New	EGAÑ, L.L.P. venue				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 per property $x _1$ property(ies) = \$40.00.						
	[X]	[X] A check in the amount of $$40.00$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-450	0. Order No				
	[X]		charged any additional fees which may be required for to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. HIS SHEET IS ATTACHED.				
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
			Respectfully submitted,				
			MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.				
Dated:	August	14, 2000_	By:  Mark J. Abate Registration No. 32,527				
CORRE	ESPOND	ENCE ADDRESS:					
345 Par New Yo	k Avenue ork, New	egan L.L.P. e York 10154 Telephone					

-2-

563133\_1

Rev. 1/22/98

(212) 751-6849 Facsimile FORM: REC-PAT.NY

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR (1) Stephen J. Boies of Mahopac County of Westchester and State of New York AND CITY (2) Samuel Dinkin of Austin INVENTOR AND CITY County of Travis and State of Texas (3) Paul A. Moskowitz of Yorktown Heights INVENTOR County of Westchester and State of New York AND CITY INVENTOR (4) Philip S. Yu of Chappaqua and State of New York County of Westchester AND CITY

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE REAL TIME SALE OF SENSOR DATA

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT

(1) May 17, 7000,

(2) may 12, 2000,

INVENTORS

(3) May 17, 7000,

SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

on May 1), 2000,

Stephen J. Boies

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0113

CITY AND DATE	(2) at *CP\$ , 2000,	Samuel Dinkin					
CITY AND DATE	(3) at Hunthorn, NY on May 17, 2000,	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME  SIGNATURE  Paul  Moskowitz  FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME					
CITY AND DATE	(4) at on , 2000,	Philip S. Yu FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME					
	State of New York County of Westerhester	)ss.: /					
(1)	On this 17th day of Mac , 2000, before me personally came STEPHEN J. BOIES to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.						
		Notary Daviene Dasilva					
	State of New York County of Westchester	Nothing Public, State of No 0,0Aboy105;  )ss.: (county of westings)  County of westings					
(2)	to be the person described in a	, 2000, before me personally came resonally known, and known to me and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he recuted the same as his free act and deed.					
		Kathleen agnatethe Notary					
		KATHLEEN COGNATELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01C06034770 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Dec. 20,					

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0114

, 2000, before me personally came On this I'm day of Muy PAUL A. MOSKOWITZ to me personally known, and known to me (3) to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(4)

**RECORDED: 08/17/2000** 

Network Public, State of Nowyork No 0.01 6011055

On this 12th day of Way , 2000, before me personally came to sure expires they !. PHILIP S. YU to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

KATHLEEN COGNATELLO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CO6034770

Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Dec. 20, 20

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0115